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District 1 
Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Walton 

Medical Director 

Carol Sekhon, M.D.,   Carol.Sekhon@flhealth.gov  

Gulf Coast Kids House 

3401 N 12
th
 Ave. 

Pensacola, FL 32503 

Phone - (850) 595-5803 

Fax - (850) 595-5813 

 

Medical Director 

Lynn M. Keefe, M.D.,   lkeefemd@cox.net 

1001 W. College Blvd., Suite C 

Niceville, FL 32578 

Phone - (850) 678-9009 

Fax - (850) 678-3444 

Team Coordinator 
Kirsten Bucey,   Kirsten.Bucey@flhealth.gov 
90 Works/Gulf Coast Kids House 
3401 N. 12

th
 Avenue 

Pensacola, FL 32503 
Phone - (850)595-5810 
Administration - (850) 909-6757 
After Hours – (850) 416-7000 (Sacred Heart Hospital) 
Fax – (850) 595-5813 
 
 

District 1 Satellite Sites 

Santa Rosa Office 

Tara Arceneaux,   tara.arceneaux@flhealth.gov 
5643 Stewart Street 
Milton, FL 32570 
Phone – (850) 983-4465 
Corporate – (850) 437-1450 
Fax – (850) 623-3598 

Walton Office 
Stephanie Hout, Stephanie.hourt@flhealth.gov 
336 College Ave 
Defuniak Springs, FL 32435 

Phone – (850) 892-0280 

After Hours – 850-490-0849 
Fax – (850) 833-9345’ 
 
Okaloosa Office 
401 McEwen Drive 
Niceville, FL 32578 

Phone – (850) 833-9237, Ext. 227 

After Hours – 850-490-0849 
Fax – (850) 833-9345 

District 2A 
Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Washington 

Medical Director 
Ahmed Rezk, MD FAAP,  asrezk1@yahoo.com 
Board Certified Pediatrician 
Rainbow Pediatrics 
Baldwin Plaza 
2905 Highway 77 
Panama City, FL 32405 
Phone – (850) 257-5524 

Team Coordinator 

Christi Bazemore,   Christi.Bazemore@flhealth.gov 

Gulf Coast Children’s Advocacy Center, Inc. 

210 E 11
th
 Street 

Panama City, FL 32401 

Phone - (850) 872-4726 

After Hours – (850) 541-4560 

Fax - (850) 872-7780 

District 2A Satellite Sites 

Angela Griffin 

4452 Clinton Street 

Marianna, FL 

Phone - (850) 718-0484 
Fax - (850) 482-8852 

Ashley Vlieg 

777 Main Street 

Chipley FL 32428 

Phone – (850) 252-9065 
Fax -  (850) 415-5139 
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District 2B –  
Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Wakulla 

Medical Director  

Interim: Bruce McIntosh, M.D.  bjmdiver@aol.com, 

Bruce.McIntosh@flhealth.gov 

1801 Miccosukee Commons Dr. 

Tallahassee, FL  32308 

Phone - (850) 487-2838 

After Hours - same as CPT 

Fax - (850) 414-2494 

  

Team Coordinator 

Kendra Walker,   Kendra.walker@flhealth.gov  

Children’s Home Society, Child Protection Team 

1801 Miccosukee Commons Dr. 

Tallahassee, FL  32308 

Phone - (850) 487-2838 

After Hours - same as CPT 

Fax - (850) 414-2494 

District 3-13 
Alachua, Bradford, Citrus, Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Hernando, Lafayette, Levy, Suwannee, Union 

Medical Director 
Cameron Rosenthal, M.D., FAAP 

University of Florida Dept. of Pediatrics 

1699 SW 16
th
 Ave 

Gainesville, FL  32608-1173 

Phone – (352) 627-5077 

After Hours – same as CPT 
Fax – (352) 334-1521 

Team Coordinator  

Stephanie Cox,   Stephanie.Cox@flhealth.gov 

University of Florida Dept. of Pediatrics 

1699 SW 16
th
 Ave 

Gainesville, FL  32608-1173 

Phone – (352) 627-5077 

After Hours – same as CPT 
Fax – (352) 334-1521 

District 3-13 - Satellite Sites 

Hernando Office 
880 Kennedy Blvd. 
Brooksville, FL 34601 
Phone - (362) 527-540-6090 
Fax - (352) 754-6154 
After hours – (352) 627-5077 

Citrus Office 

1410 South Lecanto Hwy., 

Lecanto, FL 34461 

Tel (352) 527-0921 

Fax (352)-270-8816 

After Hours - (352) 627-5077 

Fax - (352) 334-1521 

Lake City Office 

406 NE Lake Desoto Circle 

Lake City, FL 32055 

Phone – (386) 466-3015 

After hours – (352) 627-5077 

Chiefland Office 

15 North Main Street 

Chiefland, FL 32626 

Phone: (352) 627-5077 

After hours – (352) 627-5077 

District 13A –  
Marion 

Medical Director 

Howard L. Rogers, M.D.,   HowardR@Kimberlyscenter.org 

2800 NE 14
th
 Street 

Ocala, FL 34470 

Phone - (352) 873-4739  

Fax -  (352) 873-6795 

Team Coordinator 

Dawn Westgate,   Dawn.Westgate@flhealth.gov 

Kimberly’s Cottage 

Marion County Children’s Advocacy Center 

2800 NE 14
th
 Street 

Ocala, FL 34470 

Phone - (352) 873-4739 

After hours - (352) 304-5917 

Fax – (352) 873-6795 
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District 4 –  
Baker, Clay, Duval, Flagler, Nassau, St. Johns, Putnam, Volusia 

Medical Director 

Kathleen Dully, M.D.,   Kathleen.Dully@flhealth.gov 

4539 Beach Blvd. 

Jacksonville, FL 32207 

Phone - (904) 633-0326 or (904) 629-5592 

After Hours - same as CPT 
Fax - (904) 633-0301 

Team Coordinator 

Valerie Stanley,   Valerie.Stanley@flhealth.gov 

First Coast Child Protection Team  

4539 Beach Blvd. 

Jacksonville, FL 32207 

Phone - (904) 633-0300 

After Hours - same as CPT 

Fax - (904) 633-0301 

District 4 - Satellite Sites 

Nicole Heise 

Flagler Hospital 

400 Health Park Blvd. 

St. Augustine, FL 32086 

Phone - (904) 819-4657 

Aaron Stewart 

Nassau County Courthouse 

76347 Veteran’s Way 

SAO, Circuit 4, Suite 2105 

Yulee, FL 32097 

Phone - (904) 548-4708 

Nassau Health Dept 

86014 Pages Dairy Rd 

Yulee, FL 

(904) 259-6291 

Rachel Heselschwerdt 

1540 Business Center Dr., Unit A 

Orange Park, FL 32003 

Phone - (904) 284-7264 

904-375-9619 

Nicole Heise 

Putnam Children’s Advocacy 

Center 

507 St. Johns Avenue 

Palatka, FL 32177 

Phone – (386) 329-1140 

Medical Director 
Michael Bell, M.D.,  Michael.Bell@flhealth.gov 
Team Coordinator & Assistant Team Coordinator 

Valerie Stanley &  Allison Crowe  

210 Palmetto Avenue, Annex 102  

Daytona Beach, FL 32114 

Phone – (386) 226-7811 

Katie Smith 

April McLaughlin 

Baker Co. Sheriff’s Office 

1 Sheriff’s Office Way 

Macclenny, Fl 

(904) 259-2231 

Baker Co Health Dept 

480 W. Lowder St. 

Macclenny, FL 

(904) 259-6291 

Rebecca Kimball 

Flagler Sheriff’s Office 

1001 Justice Lane 

Bunnell 

(386)437-4116 

Flagler Co. SAO 

1769 E. Moody Blvd. #1 

Bunnell, FL 32110 

(386) 313-4300 

District 5A –  
Pinellas 

Medical Director 
Sally Smith, M.D.,   sallysmith@suncoastcenter.org 
Suncoast Center, Inc. 
2960 Roosevelt Blvd. 
Clearwater, FL 33760 
 
Phone - (727) 544-3900, Ext. 8132 

Fax - (727) 489-0814 

Team Coordinator 
Jessie Borzelleri,   Jessie.Borzelleri@flhealth.gov 
 Jessieborzelleri@suncoastcenter.org 
Suncoast Center, Inc. 
2960 Roosevelt Blvd. 
Clearwater, FL 33760 
Phone - (727) 544-3900, Ext. 8156 
After Hours – (727) 231-0600 
On-Call – (727) 543-8533, Fax - (727) 536-1867 

District 13B –  
Lake and Sumter 

Medical Director 

Dapo Soremi, M.D.,  dsoremi@yahoo.com  

Lake Sumter Children’s Advocacy Center, Inc 

300 S. Canal Street 

Leesburg, FL 34748 

Phone – (352) 323-8303 

Pager – (352) 365-3014 

After Hours – (352) 459-3058 
Fax – (352) 323-1394 

Team Coordinator 

Sally White 

Sally.White@flhealth.gov 

Lake Sumter Children’s Advocacy Center, Inc 

300 S. Canal Street 

Leesburg, FL 34748 

Phone – (352) 323-8303 

After Hours – (352) 459-3058 

Fax – (352) 323-1394 
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District 5B –  
Pasco 

Medical Director 

Doug Hasell, M.D.,   doctorhaze@yahoo.com 

Pasco Kids First, Inc. 
7344 Little Road 
New Port Richey, FL 34654 

Phone - (727) 845-8080 

Fax – (727) 848-1292 

Team Coordinator 

Jon Wisenbaker,   Jon.Wisenbaker@flhealth.gov 
Pasco Kids First, Inc. 
7344 Little Road 
New Port Richey, FL 34654 
Phone – (727) 845-8080 
Fax – (727) 848-1292 

District 6A –  
Hillsborough 

Medical Director 
Carol Lilly, M.D. clilly@health.usf.edu 
Child Protection Team 

2806 N. Armenia Avenue, Suite 600 

Tampa, FL 33607 

Phone – (813) 250-6670 

After Hours – (813)-216-0202 
Fax - (813) 250-6654  

Team Coordinator 

Robert Mobley, Robert.Mobley@flhealth.gov 

Child Protection Team 

2806 N. Armenia Avenue, Suite 600 

Tampa, FL 33607 

Phone – (813) 250-6670 

Fax – (813) 250-6653 (Clinical) or (813) 250-6671 (Admin) 

District 6B – Manatee Children’s Services 
Manatee 

Medical Director 

Jerome H. Isaac, M.D.,   jhisaac@aap.net 

Mailing address 

1227 9th Avenue W., Bradenton FL 34205 

Physical address 

1301 9th Avenue W. 

Bradenton, FL 34205 

Phone - (941) 345-1200,  Ext. 150 

Fax - (941) 345-1211 

Team Coordinator 

Ashley Marini, Ashley.Marini@flhealth.gov 

Manatee Children’s Services, Inc. 

Mailing address 

1227 9
th
 Avenue W., Bradenton FL 34205 

Physical address 

1301 9
th
 Avenue W. 

Bradenton, FL 34205 

Phone - (941) 345-1200 Ext.114 

Fax - (941) 345-1211 

District 7A –  
Orange, Osceola 

Medical Director 
Mark Kesler, M.D.,   Marius.Kesler@orlandohealth.com 

Orlando Regional Healthcare Systems 

601 W. Michigan Street 

Orlando, FL 32805 

Phone - (407) 317-7430  

After Hours – (407) 841-5111, then ‘0’ 

Fax - (407) 648-8213 

 

Associate Medical Director 

Matthew A. Seibel, M.D., 

Matthew.Seibel@orlandohealth.com 

83 W. Columbia St. 

Orlando, FL 32806 

Phone - (407) 237-6326 

After hours - (407) 841-5111, then “0” 

Fax - (407) 649-6986  

Team Coordinator 

Laly Serraty, Laly.Serraty@flhealth.gov 

                       Laly.Serraty@orlandohealth.com 

Orlando Health, Inc. 

Child Protection Team 

601 W. Michigan Street 

Orlando, FL 32805 

Phone – (407) 317-7430 x 2145 

After Hours – (407)-841-5111, then ‘0’ 

Fax - (407) 648-8213 
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District 7A - Satellite Site 

Supervisor 

Victor Figueroa, Victor.Figueroa@orlandohealth.com 
110 West Neptune Road 
Kissimmee FL 34741 
Phone – 407-742-1552 
Fax – 407-518-1289 

District 7B –  
Brevard 

Medical Director 

Vi Ngo, M.D.,  Vi.Ngo@flhealth.gov 

Space Coast Health Foundation, Inc 

Suntree Office Complex, Suite 403 

6905 N. Wickham Rd. 

Melbourne, Florida 32940 

Phone - (321) 241-6610 or (321) 241-6611 

Fax - (321) 241-6530 or 241-6531 

Team Coordinator 

Jeanie L. Raciti,   Jeanie.Raciti@flhealth.gov 

Space Coast Health Foundation, Inc 

Suntree Office Complex, Suite 403 

6905 N. Wickham Rd. 

Melbourne, Florida 32940 

Phone - (321) 241-6610 or (321) 241-6611 

Fax - (321) 241-6530 or 241-6531 

District 7C –  
Seminole 

Medical Director 

Neal T. Silverstein, M.D.,   neal.silverstein.md@flhosp.org 

Kids House of Seminole, Inc. 

Child Protection Team 

5467 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd. 

Sanford, FL 32773 

Phone - (407) 324-3036 
Fax - (407) 324-3045 

Team Coordinator 

Odies Grant,   Odies.Grant@flhealth.gov 

Kids House of Seminole, Inc. 

Child Protection Team 

5467 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd. 

Sanford, FL 32773 

Phone - (407) 324-3036, Ext. 225 

Fax - (407) 324-3045 

District 8A –  
Sarasota, DeSoto 

Interim Medical Director 

Walter Lambert. M.D.,  wlambert@med.miami.edu 

Children’s Advocacy Center of Southwest Florida 

Child Protection Team 

3830 Evans Avenue 

Ft. Myers, FL 33901 

Phone - (239) 939-2808 
Fax - (239) 939-4794  

Team Coordinator 

Danielle Hughes,   Danielle.Hughes@flhealth.gov 

Child Protection Center, Inc. 

Child Protection Team 

720 S. Orange Ave. 

Sarasota, FL 34236 

Phone - (941) 365-1277, Ext. 212 
Fax – (941) 366-1849  

District 8A - Satellite Site 

DeSoto County Child Protection Center 

222 N. Roberts Avenue 

Arcadia, FL 34266 
 

Child Protection Center 

South County Location 

2530 Bobcat Village Center Road, Unit B 

North Port, FL 34287 
Phone - (941) 429-3717 
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District 8B –  
Glades, Hendry, Lee, Charlotte 

Medical Director 

Walter Lambert. M.D.,  wlambert@med.miami.edu 

Children’s Advocacy Center of Southwest Florida 

Child Protection Team 

3830 Evans Avenue 

Ft. Myers, FL 33901 

Phone - (239) 939-2808 

Fax - (239) 939-4794 

Team Coordinator 

Jill L. Turner,   Jill.Turner@flhealth.gov 

Children’s Advocacy Center of Southwest Florida 

Child Protection Team 

3830 Evans Avenue 

Ft. Myers, FL 33901 

Phone - (239) 939-2808 
Fax - (239) 939-4794 
 

District 8C –  
Collier 

Medical Director 

Barbara Rumberger, M.D. barbara.rumberger@flhealth.gov 

Collier County Child Advocacy Council, Inc. 

1036 6
th
 Avenue North 

Naples, FL 34102 

Phone - (239) 263-8383 

Fax - (239) 263-7931 

Team Coordinator 

Jackie Stephens,   Jackie.stephens@flhealth.gov 

Collier County Child Advocacy Council, Inc. 

1036 6
th
 Avenue North 

Naples, FL 34102 

Phone - (239) 263-8383, Ext. 228 
Fax - (239) 263-7931  

District 9 –  
Palm Beach 

Medical Director 

William Rosenstein, D.O., F.A.A.P, C.A.P.,   

William.Rosenstein@flhealth.gov 

The Child Protection Team of Palm Beach, Inc. 

5305 Greenwood Ave, Suite 101 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Phone - (561) 433-3544, Ext. 236 

After Hours – (561) 629-0350 

Fax - (561) 357-9622 

Team Coordinator 

Alison Hitchcock,   Alison.Hitchcock@flhealth.gov 

The Child Protection Team of Palm Beach, Inc. 

5305 Greenwood Ave, Suite 101 

West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Phone - (561) 433-3544, Ext. 252 

After Hours – (561) 629-0350 
Fax - (561) 357-9622 

District 10 –  
Broward 

Medical Director 

John E. Wright, M.D., John.Wright@holy-cross.com 

 John.Wright2@flhealth.gov 

 

Broward County Child Protection Team 

400 N.E. 4
th
 Street 

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Phone -(954) 357-5775, Ext.149 

Fax - (954) 357-5783 

Team Coordinator 

Susan Forcade,   Susan.Forcade@flhealth.gov 

Broward County Child Protection Team 

400 N.E. 4
th
 Street 

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Phone - (954) 357-5775 

Fax - (954) 357-5783 
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District 11 –  
Dade, Monroe 

Medical Director 

Walter Lambert, M.D.,   wlambert@med.miami.edu 

Clinical Director 

Susan Dandes, Ph.D.,   sdandes@med.miami.edu 

University of Miami 

Child Protection Team 

1150 N.W. 14
th
 St., Suite 212 

Miami, FL 33136 

Phone - (305) 243-7550 

After Hours – (305) 585-5411 

Fax - (305) 243-7548 

Team Coordinator 

Maryela Suarez,   Maryela.Suarez@flhealth.gov 

University of Miami 

Child Protection Team 

1150 N.W. 14
th
 St., Suite 212 

Miami, FL 33136 

Phone - (305) 243-7550 

After Hours – (305) 585-5411 

Fax - (305) 243-7548 

District 14 –  
Hardee, Highlands, Polk 

Medical Director 
Carol M. Lilly, M.D., clilly@health.usf.edu 
University of South Florida 
13101 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. 
Tampa, FL 33612-4799 

Team Coordinator 
David Acevedo,  David.Acevedo@flhealth.gov 
Children’s Home Society 
1260 Golfview Avenue 
Bartow, FL 33830 
Phone – (863) 519-3900 x 239 
After Hours – (863) 969-8555 
Fax – (863) 519-3912 

District 14 Satellite Site 

1000 S. Highlands Ave. 
Sebring, FL 33870 
Phone - (863) 402-6847 

 

District 15 –  
Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, St. Lucie 

Medical Director 

David Walters, M.D.,  dgawalters@gmail.com 

2900 W Midway Road 

Ft. Pierce, FL 34981 

Office Phone – (772) 467-0961 
Fax - (772) 467-6683 

Team Coordinator 
Kerry Bartley,  Kerry.Bartley@flhealth.gov  
Children’s Home Society 
1532 Mapp Road 
Palm City, FL 34990 
Phone – (772) 223-2633 x 222 
After Hours – (772) 579-0653 
Fax – (772) 223-2502 

Child Protection Team Statewide Medical Director(s) 

Bruce McIntosh, M.D. bruce.mcintosh@flhealth.gov 
Statewide Child Protection Team Medical Director  
4052 Bald Cypress Way, A-06 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Phone: (850) 245-4200 
 

Dr. Walter Lambert,  wlambert@med.miami.edu 

Associate Statewide Child Protection Team Medical Director 

University of Miami 

Child Protection Team 

1150 N.W. 14
th
 St., Suite 212 

Miami, FL 33136 

Phone - (305) 243-7550 

After Hours – (305) 585-5411 
Fax - (305) 243-7548 
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Program Office Contact Information 

Mailing Address 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin# A06 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Physical Address 
4025 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1707 

Phones 
Phone:  (850) 245-4201 
Fax:  (850) 414-7350 
CPTIS Fax: (850) 245-4290 

Frank Gholston 
Special Technologies Unit Director 

Frank.Gholston@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4200, ext. 3903 

Travis McLane 
Computer Applications Coordinator 

Travis.McLane@flhealth.gov 
(850) 245-4200. Ext.2646 

Heather Arnold 
Government Analyst I 

Heather.Arnold@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4217 

 

Dennis Watson 
Senior Telehealth Consultant 
Dennis.Watson@flhealth.gov 

(850) 245-4200, ext. 2242 
 

Jackie Sandefer-Gonsen 
CPT Training & QA/QI Coordinator 

Jackie.Sandefer-Gonsen@flhealth.gov 
 (850) 245-4200 ext. 3667 

 
 

Claudia Kassack 
Operations Review Specialist 
Claudia.Kassack@flhealth.gov 

(850) 245-4200, ext. 2460 
 

Jamie Kelleher 
Government Operations Consultant 

Jamie.Kelleher@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4212 

Shafonda Derico 
Operations Review Specialist 

Shafonda.Derico@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4200, ext. 4246 

 

Colleen Lenfestey 
Government Operations Consultant III 

Colleen.Lenfestey@flhealth.gov 
(850) 245-4200, ext. 2236 

 
 

Andrea Raasch 
SATP Clinical Coordinator 

Andrea.Raasch@flhealth.gov  
(561) 676-0494  

Ken McCain 
Telehealth Consultant 

Kenneth.McCain@flhealth.gov 
(850) 245-4200, ext. 2252 

 
 

Brenda Tune 
Community Health Nursing Consultant 

Brenda.Tune@flhealth.gov  
 (850) 245-4200, ext. 3661  

 

Judy Massey 
Program Assistant 

Judy.Massey@flhealth.gov 
 (850) 245-4200, ext. 3934 

 

Joshua Thomas 
Government Analyst I 

Cheryl.Gilman@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4200, Ext. 2650 

Stephenie Havard 
Administrative Assistant 

Stephenie.Havard@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4223 

Peggy Scheuermann 
Bureau Chief 

Child Protection and Special Technology 
Peggy.Scheuermann@flhealth.gov  

(850) 245-4220 

 
CPT & SATP Unit Director 

Vacant  
 (850) 245-4200, ext. 2225 

Harold Welch  
Computer/Technology Consultant 

Harold.Welch@flhealth.gov 
 (850) 245-4200, ext. 3943 

 

 
Program Analyst 

Vacant 
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